506324079 10/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6370829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER JOHN MURDOCH	03/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELEMENTAL ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	LEVEL 12, 95 PITT STREET
City:	SYDNEY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17078049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)887-1334

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 887-1333 Email: pia@hdmnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HACKLER DAGHIGHIAN MARTINO & NOVAK

Address Line 1: 10900 WILSHIRE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SILB21521CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL G. NOVAK
SIGNATURE:	/PAUL G. NOVAK/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=SILB21521CON_Assignment1#page1.tif source=SILB21521CON Assignment1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054232 FRAME: 0496 506324079

DEED OF CONFIRMATION

THIS DEED made the 16th day of March 2015

PARTIES Peter John Murdoch, of 141 Booralie Road, Duffys Forest, New South

Wales, 2084, Australia ("Employee") of the first part

AND Elemental Energy Technologies Limited, of Level 12, 95 Pitt Street,

Sydney, New South Wales, 2000, Australia ("Employer") of the second

part.

RECITALS

A. The Employee is the first and true inventor of an invention relating to A rotor for an electricity generator ("Invention"), shortly to be the subject of a provisional patent application of the same title.

- B. The Employee was at all material times employed by the Employer and made the invention pursuant to his/her Contract of Employment with the Employer pursuant to which his/her Employer has all right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including:
 - the right to make applications for patent or other protection in relation to the Invention; and
 - (ii) (ownership of the copyright in any drawings relating to the Invention created by the Employee, together with the right to sue for damages and all other remedies in respect of infringement of that copyright which may have occurred before the date of this Deed.

WITNESSES

WARRANTY

The Employee warrants that he/she is the first and true inventor of the Invention.

2. AUTHORITY

The Employee authorises the Employer to file and prosecute an application for patent or other protection for the Invention in the name of the Employee if such an application is required by the laws of any country.

FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Employee undertakes to do all acts and to execute and deliver all documents necessary for further assuring the right, title and interest of the Employer in and to the Invention and any patent or similar protection for the Invention in Australia or elsewhere.

0009e (Deed of Confirmation of Employment Contract (0009e)_9806360_1.DOC)

E

XECUTED AS A DEED.		
SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED)	
as a Deed by)	
Peter John Murdoch)	
in the presence of:	>	Reb March
		Signature of Individual
Signature of Witness		Date 16 1 3 12015
Jarrod Sindair Name of Witness	****	

EXECUTED AS A DEED by Elemental Energy Technologies Limited in accordance with the s127(1) Corporation Apr 2001 (Cth)		Signature of Director Douglas Hunt
Signature of Director/Secretary		Name of Director
ROBERT LET Name of Director /Secretary	_	Date: 16 1 3 120 15

Date: 16 1 3 120 15

RECORDED: 10/27/2020

SPRUSON & FERGUSON 0009e(9806360_1):RDC Page 2